

SILICONE PRODUCTS

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Date of issue: 13/12/24

Manufacturer details:

Hunu Inc

188 Grand St, Unit 435
New York NY 10013
United States
www.wearehunu.com
+16469542221

O2C Brands (U-Konserve Silicone Lids & BounceBoxes)

300 South Riverside Plaza, Suite 2300
Chicago Illinois 60606
United States
www.o2cbrands.com
+13127218030

Green Pioneer Ltd (Silicone Seals)

Corporation number: 06551624
Unit 1 Netherstreet Farm, Bromham, SN15 2DS
Charity Nichols
enquiries@greenpioneer.co.uk
+44 1380 859600

Product Type

Silicone Products

Collapsible cups that are easy to transport for takeaway beverages. Designed to replace single-use cups

Food containers that can be used in oven, microwave and freezer. Designed to transport, store and cook food.

Spare lids and seals for lunchboxes

This Declaration of Conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. The product complies with the requirements of the following EU regulation: General Product Safety Regulation (GPSR) 2023/988

Risk Assessment

Potential for cups or containers spilling hot liquid/food. This is mitigated by including instructions for use and care with the product, or a QR code link to the parent website which includes full use and care instructions.

Replacement lids and seals are spare parts so replacement for item already owned.

Testing Information

Hunu Cups:

LFGB European Framework Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 and EC Directive 76/769/EEC

Bouncebox:

Tested BPA, Lead & Phthalate Free

Tested in US to Consumer Product Safety Standards:

16 CFR 1500.48+.49 – Sharp Points/Edges

CSPA RCW Chapter 70A.430.020 – Phthalates

16 CFR 1611 – Flammability of Vinyl Plastic Film

CPSIA Sec.101 – Lead in Substrates

CPSIA Sec.103 – Tracking Label

CPSIA Sec.108 – Phthalates

CSPA RCW 70A.430.020-Cadmium

U-Konserve Silicone Lids:

Recommendation extractable matter content for silicone in contact with foodstuffs § 30 and 31 LFGB and BFR recommendation migration of heavy metals contents for metal in contact with foodstuffs.

Overall migration test for silicon in contact with foodstuffs - French decree 2007-766 and French arrete 25 Nov 1992.

Migration of organotin for silicon in contact with foodstuffs - French decree 2007-766 and French arrete 25.

Nov 1992 volatile organic matter for silicon in contact with foodstuffs - French decree 2007-766 and French arrete 25.

Seals:

LFGB European Framework Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 and EC Directive 76/769/EEC

Product Labelling

Hunu & BounceBoxes: Material information and care instructions are provided on products with name, postal address and email address of manufacturer.

Silicone Lids & Seals: Spare parts so replacement for item already owned

EU GPSR Authorised Representative

Appointed EU Representative: **Easy Access System Europe Oü**, 16879218

Address: Mustamäe tee 50, 10621, Tallinn, Estonia

Contact Details: gpsr.requests@easproject.com, +358 40 500 3575

Declaration Statement

We, **Green Pioneer**, declare under our sole responsibility that the products specified above conform to the safety and performance requirements of the EU General Product Safety Regulation (EU) 2023/988 and all other applicable directives and standards

Signature

In: United Kingdom

On Dec 13th 2024

CHARITY NICHOLS
SALES DIRECTOR
GREEN PIONEER